

News Inquiries: Wendy Irwin

Phone: 979-417-9704

Email: wendy.irwin@cpchem.com

Chevron Phillips Chemical contributes \$100,000 to Sweeny Community Hospital Development Foundation for new hospital

Sweeny, Texas (February 8, 2023) — Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP (CPChem) announced today a \$100,000 contribution to Sweeny Community Hospital Development Foundation to support the construction of its new hospital. The donation reflects a commitment to the health and well-being of the surrounding community and to ensure access to high-quality, modern healthcare for generations to come.

"We are grateful for the partnership we have with CPChem," said Kelly Park, CEO at Sweeny Community Hospital. "Their donation will help bring a state-of-the-art medical facility to the West of the Brazos community, and it helps the foundation surpass the \$1 million dollar mark for the capital campaign."

The new hospital will include 16 medical/surgical beds with private bathrooms, including one airborne isolation room, an expanded Level IV Trauma Designated Emergency Services, a surgical and procedure suite, an inpatient pharmacy, a certified clinical laboratory, cardiopulmonary services, state-of-the-art imaging suite, EMS facility, wound care center with hyperbaric chambers and an IFR-capable helipad. Once complete, the new hospital's board room will be named the Chevron Phillips Chemical Board Room.

"It is important to us that our employees and neighbors have access to excellent healthcare," said Dirk Perrin, plant manager at CPChem's Sweeny, Clemens & Old Ocean facilities. "Sweeny Community Hospital is the primary healthcare facility that supports the plant, and the new hospital will raise the bar on the level of care delivered."

The hospital broke ground in August 2022. Serving more than 50,000 citizens living in Sweeny and the surrounding communities, the new hospital is expected to be complete by fall 2024.

Photo Caption: Dirk Perrin, plant manager at Chevron Phillips Chemical presents check to Kelly Park, CEO at Sweeny Community Hospital.

###

About Chevron Phillips Chemical

Chevron Phillips Chemical is one of the world's top producers of olefins and polyolefins and a leading supplier of aromatics, alpha olefins, styrenics, specialty chemicals, plastic piping and polymer resins. With approximately 5,000 employees, Chevron Phillips Chemical and its

affiliates own nearly \$17 billion in assets, including 31 manufacturing and research facilities in six countries. Chevron Phillips Chemical is equally owned indirectly by Chevron Corporation U.S.A. Inc. and Phillips 66 Company, and is headquartered in The Woodlands, Texas. For more information about Chevron Phillips Chemical, visit www.cpchem.com. Also, follow us on Twitter: @chevronphillips.

"Chevron Phillips Chemical" or "CPChem" may refer to one or more Chevron Phillips Chemicals subsidiaries or affiliates or to all of them taken as a whole. All of these terms are used for convenience only and are not intended as a precise description of any of the separate companies, each of which manages its own affairs.